PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5867325

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS NORLUND LANZKY	09/04/2018
NELSON SABBATH VUGA	09/04/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAREL A/S	
Street Address:	P.O. PEDERSENS VEJ 18	
Internal Address:	SKEJBY	
City:	ARHUS N	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	DK-8200	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16622624

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015339800

Email: amiller@wnlaw.com **Correspondent Name: WORKMAN NYDEGGER** Address Line 1: 60 E. SOUTH TEMPLE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1000**

SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20622.39	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN J. CASSELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Justin J. Cassell/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=20622-39_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051278 FRAME: 0551 505820495

ASSIGNMENT

We the undersigned,

Thomas Nørlund Lanzky, Biegdalsparken 17 st.th., 9000 Aalborg, Denmark Nelson Sabbath Vuga, Trige Parkvej 35, 1. Tv, DK-8380 Trige, Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignors)

confirm by the present document that we have assigned, and do hereby sign, all our rights and title to as well as our interest in the invention entitled:

"A cutting apparatus for cutting food objects"

for which International (PCT) patent application No. PCT/EP2018/065838 as filed on 14 June 2018, to

Marel A/S, P.O.Pedersens Vej 18, Skejby, DK-8200 Århus N, Denmark (Business registration no.: 25013719)

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee)

The present Assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries at its discretion.

We further grant the Assignee right to communicate our names and mailing addresses to patent authorities and patent counsel acting on behalf of the Assignee in order to comply with an inventor's right to be mentioned on published intellectual property right applications and registrations. We at the same time agree that our names and mailing addresses may be made available to the public on published intellectual property right applications and registrations and in official intellectual property right registers.

The present Assignment also includes our right to claim priority from the above-identified patent application under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaty.

The Assignors hereby agree to execute any additional assignments and/or other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns to enjoy the full rights of the present Assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the USA and assigning the US patent application and any patent(s) issuing thereon to the Assignee or its successors and assigns and legal representatives.

04/09/2018

11-9-2018

Thomas Nørlund Lanzky

We, the Assignee, hereby accept this assignment.

Godnunder Regnaldio-

PATENT Inspicos/21316PCT00 **REEL: 051278 FRAME: 0552 RECORDED: 12/13/2019**